KOSSUTH COUNTY RACING HALL OF FAME Algona, Iowa

Nomination Application

Member Selection Process

The Kossuth County Racing Hall of Fame was established in 2007 and seeks to recognize individuals, living or deceased, who distinguished themselves with a record of success or contribution to the betterment of racing in Kossuth County. Honorees must have lived in <u>or</u> raced in Kossuth County, Iowa.

The annual selection of honorees for induction as Kossuth County Racing Hall of Fame Members begins with the submission of the Nomination Application Form. Anyone is welcome to submit the completed application for consideration.

Nominee applications will proceed through the following process:

- Open Nomination Period (closes November 15, 2012) Applications will be accepted during the calendar year from the general public. All applications must be submitted prior to November 15th for consideration during 2013.
- 2. Applications will be reviewed by Kossuth County Racing Hall of Fame Committee.
- 3. Committee will select honorees
- 4. A maximum of eight individuals will be recognized annually.
- 5. Honorees will be recognized during the Kossuth County Fair Races and honorees name will be placed on the Wall of Fame located at the fairgrounds.

Kossuth County Hall of Fame Committee members include;

Rick Klein, Algona, IA Email: <u>rwwheels@netamumail.com</u>

Dean & Shari Simpson, Simpson Trucking, Algona, IA

Ron Reefer, Algona, IA

Chad Meyer, <u>www.DirtTrackRadio.com</u>, Whittemore, IA Email: <u>ChadMeyerMotorsports@yahoo.com</u>

Nomination Application Tips

- Print or type ALL information clearly and completely
- Provide as much information as appropriate and as possible
- If a nominee's information and achievements do not fit neatly in the area provided, please include additional pages as necessary.
- Please verify the accuracy and completeness of your nomination before submission.
- You may submit a Nomination Application at any time during the calendar year. If the
 application arrives after the deadline, it will be eligible for the next year's selection
 process.

Submit your completed application to: (Deadline is November 15, 2012)

Rick Klein 1426 E. Commercial St or Algona, IA 505011 Chad Meyer PO Box 276 Whittemore, IA 50598

Keep this page for your reference...Submit pages 2 & 3

KOSSUTH COUNTY RACING HALL OF FAME Algona, Iowa

| Nomination Application Please print or type ALL entries clearly Date | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| CONTACT INFORMATION Submitted by (your contact information): Name | | | |
| Email Address | | | |
| Telephone | | | |
| Mailing Address | 8 | | |
| City, State, Zip | | | |
| <u>Your Nominee</u> Name | | | |
| Email Address | | | |
| Telephone | | | |
| Mailing Address | 6 | | |
| City, State, Zip | | | |
| Nominee's Sur Name | rviving Contact (if nom | inee deceased): | |
| Email Address | | | |
| Telephone | | | |
| Mailing Address | 5 | | |
| City, State, Zip | | | |
| Attach additional contacts if applicable | | | |
| Nominee's Rac Racing Role (check all that apply | | Active Years (i.e.; 19xx-20xx) | |
| Driver | | | |
| Mechanic | | | |
| Owner | | | |
| Builder | | | |
| Sponsor | | | |
| Official | | | |
| Media | | | |
| Other | | | |

KOSSUTH COUNTY RACING HALL OF FAME Algona, lowa

Nomination Application

Your Personal Assessment of the Nominee's Qualifications:

Clubs, Series, Tracks Raced, Affiliations (with year(s) active):

Notable Associations – Car Owners, Drivers, Race Cars, Other (with year(s) active):

Championships and Major Races Won (with specific year(s) noted):

Other Major Racing Accomplishments and Records (with specific year(s) noted):

Attach additional significant information, if applicable